24-C-00024; Street Resurfacing and Cold Milling FY 24/25 Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 10, 2024

			Approx.	Preferred Materials, Inc.			Precision Paving of Tampa, Inc. d/b/a Azzarelli Paving Site Development			Superior A	sphalt, Inc.	Ajax Paving Industries of Florida. LLC			C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	П	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
									П							
1	Furnish and Install FDOT Type SP 12.5 Asphaltic Concree	Ton	7,500	\$ 146.00	\$1,095,000.00	\$	220.00	\$1,650,000.00		\$ 201.60	\$1,512,000.00	\$	215.00	\$1,612,500.00	\$ 230.25	\$1,726,875.00
	Furnish and Install FDOT Type SP 9.5 Asphaltic															
2	Concrete	Ton	10,000	\$ 150.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$	240.00	\$2,400,000.00	H	\$ 207.20	\$2,072,000.00	\$	235.00	\$2,350,000.00	\$ 234.10	\$2,341,000.00
3	Cold Milling (0" to 1.5" Depth)	SY	75,000	\$ 5.75	\$431,250.00	\$	5.15	\$386,250.00		\$ 4.95	\$371,250.00	\$	7.10	\$532,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$431,250.00
4	Cold Milling (Over 1.5" to 3.0" Depth)	SY	25,000	\$ 5.95	\$148,750.00	\$	5.20	\$130,000.00		\$ 6.05	\$151,250.00	\$	8.70	\$217,500.00	\$ 8.35	\$208,750.00
5	White Line - 6 inch Width	LF	10,000	\$ 3.00	\$30,000.00	\$	1.50	\$15,000.00	ļ,	\$ 4.90	\$49,000.00	\$	3.50	\$35,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$136,000.00
6	Yellow Line - 6 inch Width	LF	10,000	\$ 3.00	\$30,000.00	\$	1.50	\$15,000.00	ļ	\$ 4.90	\$49,000.00	\$	3.50	\$35,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$136,000.00
7	Cold Milling and Re-surface an area less than 5,000 s.y. up to 1.5 inches in depth.	EACH	10	\$ 67,500.00	\$675,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$ 127,495.00	\$1,274,950.00	\$	88,100.00	\$881,000.00	\$ 146,138.00	\$1,461,380.00
8	SP-11.16 Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$	200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00
9	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	:	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
				TOTAL	\$4,210,000.00		TOTAL	\$4,996,250.00		TOTAL	\$5,779,450.00		TOTAL	\$5,963,500.00	TOTAL	\$6,741,255.00
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later									H		0. 4					
than 4:30 P	.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pu	suant to	City of Tam	pa Code Chapter 2,					Bic	ds Received By:	Jim Greiner	-				
3, Section 2	2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not confo	rming th	erewith shal	I not be reviewed.		+			Н		Jim Greiner, P.E.	ntrac	t Administra	tion Donartment	-	
-						+			H		306 E. Jackson Str	ntract Administration Department			+	
						+			₩		Tampa, FL 33602		+1N			